502117794 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Taillefer	11/02/2012
Brett Adams	10/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Energy Services Ltd.
Street Address:	603 7th Avenue SW
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Calgary, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 2T5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13620097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (604) 669-3432

Email: JAMdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: 480-The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T517 0003/JAM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Marles, Reg. No. 66,114

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation of Assignment_Executed (10533768)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment_Executed (10533768)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029245 FRAME: 0343 OF \$40.00 13620097

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Kevin Talliefer, residing at 132 Grandview Way, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, Y3Z 0A8, and Brett Adams, residing at 111 Sheep River Crest, Okotoks, Alberta, Canada, T1S 2B6 (collectively, "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention disclosed in United States patent application No. 13/620,097 filed 14 September 2012, entitled FASTENING SYSTEM FOR MODULAR CONTAINERS:

AND WHEREAS, Titan Energy Services Ltd., having a place of business at Suite 600, 603 - 7th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 2T5 ("Assignee"), has acquired and wishes to confirm it has so acquired the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, confirm that we have and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignce, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us.

EXECUTED at <u>CALCARY, AS</u> this <u>2</u> day of <u>Novince Sert</u> 2012.

Kevin Taillefer

Witnessed by

Printed Name:

PATENT REEL: 029245 FRAME: 0344

EXECUTED at LONGONY, AS	this <u></u>			
	Breit Asia (1)			
Witnessed by:	<u></u>			
Printed Name:				
STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE				
The foregoing Assignment is hereby accept	ed by the Assignee:			
EXECUTED # CALCARY, AS	thisday of			
	Titan Energy Services Ltd.			
	By:			
	Printed Name: 4-571-4 1914-1957			
	Printed Title: Season Vet			

PATENT REEL: 029245 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 11/05/2012